THE DATASHEET OF
AP3105NVKTR-G1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP3105NA/NV/NL/NR
Document number: DS36542 Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 13
September 2013

A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
 Ordering Information
AP3105             -
    ¯
Circuit Type
Package Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
SOT-23-6
AP3105NAKTR-G1 GKN Tape & Reel
AP3105NVKTR-G1 GKO Tape & Reel
AP3105NLKTR-G1 GKP Tape & Reel
AP3105NRKTR-G1 GKQ Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant and green.
*Product Version Classification (with Different Protection Functions)
Product Version Frequency VOVP OLP&SOCP CTRL (Low) CTRL (High)
AP3105NA 65kHz Auto-Recoverable Auto-Recoverable Latch Auto-Recoverable
AP3105NV 65kHz Latch Auto-Recoverable Latch Latch
AP3105NL 65kHz Latch Latch Latch Latch
AP3105NR 65kHz Auto-Recoverable Auto-Recoverable Auto-Recoverable Latch
G1: Green
TR: Tape & Reel Product Version*
NA: AP3105NA
NV: AP3105NV